# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2767595

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PERCY NORMAN GLYNN	03/13/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JAMES JOSEPH NOBLE
Street Address:	2011 GIOVANNI COURT
City:	CARY
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27518

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14209471

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (919)854-2084

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 919-854-1844

**Email:** uspto-assignments@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondent Name: COATS & BENNETT, PLLC

Address Line 1:1400 CRESCENT GREEN, SUITE 300Address Line 4:CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2987-013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID D. KALISH
SIGNATURE:	/David D. Kalish, Reg. No. 42,7-6/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2987-013\_Assignment\_Executed#page1.tif

PATENT 502720991 REEL: 032433 FRAME: 0127

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration,

Percy Norman Glynn, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5 Garden Trace Lane

Pittsboro, NC 27312

hereby assigns to James Joseph Noble, with residence of 2011 Giovanni Court, Cary, NC 27518,

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the PROCESS FOR REMOVING COLOR BODIES FROM USED OIL, which is disclosed in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number 14/209,471 filed on March 13,2014, and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by James Joseph Noble, his successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Percy Norman Glynn had this assignment not been made.

Percy Norman Glynn or said County and State, do hereby certify that Mr.
or said County and State, do hereby certify that Mr.
or said County and State, do hereby certify that Mr.
or said County and State, do hereby certify that Mr.
or said County and State, do hereby certify that Mr.
e value and a service and a
d before me this day and acknowledged the due
13
$\frac{12}{2}$ day of $\frac{M6rcM}{2}$ , 2014.
16 L C. St
Notary Public
<u> 2014.</u>
- $ 00000$
Sames hough Volka
James Joseph Noble

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 032433 FRAME: 0128

**RECORDED: 03/13/2014**